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Sanchez, Rodzandra (COE)

From: Diaz-Greco, Gilma M. (COE)

Sent: Tuesday, November 14, 2017 3:17 PM

To: Sanchez, Rodzandra (COE)

Subject: FW: Dorothy Moljo, Personnel Specialist 2, Internal Services Department (Outside

Employment- Military Service) INQ 17-257

Attachments: Outside employment Guidelines Nov. 2017.pdf

INQ 17-257 Moljo

From: Diaz-Greco, Gilma M. (COE)
Sent: Tuesday, November 14, 2017 2:56 PM
To: Moljo, Dorothy (ISD) <Dorothy@miamidade.gov>
Cc: Centorino, Joseph (COE) <Joseph.Centorino@miamidade.gov>; Murawski, Michael P. (COE)
<Michael.Murawski@miamidade.gov>; Perez, Martha D. (COE) <Martha.Perez2@miamidade.gov>; Turay, Radia (COE)
<Radia.Turay@miamidade.gov>
Subject: Dorothy Moljo, Personnel Specialist 2, Internal Services Department (Outside Employment- Military Service)
INQ 17-257

Dear Ms. Moljo:

It was a pleasure to speak with you over the phone. You inquired whether a County employee who serves in the United
States National Guard is considered to be engaging in outside employment.

As we discussed, the Commission on Ethics (“COE”) has previously determined that active or reserve military service is
not considered outside employment. See RQO 14-03. I am attaching the Outside Employment Guidelines Memorandum
prepared by the COE for informational purposes. The issue of military service is included in the memorandum.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have further questions.

Cordially,

Gilma (Mimi) Diaz-Greco
Staff Attorney

Miami-Dade Commission on Ethics and Public Trust
19 W. Flagler Street, Suite 820
Miami, FL 33130
Tel: (305) 579-2594
Fax: (305) 579-0273
gdiazgr@miamidade.gov
www.facebook.com/MiamiDadeEthics
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From: Moljo, Dorothy (ISD)
Sent: Monday, November 06, 2017 8:19 AM
To: Diaz-Greco, Gilma M. (COE) <Gilma.Diaz-Greco@miamidade.gov>
Cc: Hall, Beverly (ISD) <Beverly.Hall@miamidade.gov>
Subject: Request for Outside Employment
Importance: High

Good Morning,
We have a new employee who is the National Guard. Is he required to submit a Request for Outside Employment form
like the Military Reservists? Please advise. Thank you.

Dorothy☺

Dorothy Moljo, Personnel Specialist 2
Miami-Dade County Internal Services Department/Personnel Section
111 NW 1st Street, Suite 2130
Miami, Florida 33128
(305) 375-1530 Phone

How can ISD serve you better?
Give us your feedback here!

Connect With Us on Twitter | Facebook | Instagram


